

**TERMINAL SITE IMPROVEMENTS  
WATERTOWN REGIONAL AIRPORT  
WATERTOWN, SOUTH DAKOTA  
AIP #3-46-0058-038-2021  
A-7495  
BID TABULATION  
6/29/2021**

**Bid Schedule A - Terminal Site Improvements (Airside)**

Item #	Spec #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	J & J Earth Works, Inc. Milbank, SD		BX Civil & Construction, Inc. Dell Rapids, SD		Dakota Contracting Corp Sioux Falls, SD		B & B Contracting, Inc. Aberdeen, SD	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	C-105	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$235,000.00	\$235,000.00	\$203,435.50	\$203,435.50	\$303,000.00	\$303,000.00	\$354,230.95	\$354,230.95
2	C-100	Contractor Quality Control Program	1	L.S.	\$145,000.00	\$145,000.00	\$151,600.00	\$151,600.00	\$84,650.00	\$84,650.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
3	S-100	Construction Safety Phasing Plan	1	L.S.	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$30,600.00	\$30,600.00	\$35,925.00	\$35,925.00	\$38,876.00	\$38,876.00
4	P-101	Asphalt Pavement/Base Removal (6" Nominal Depth)	2,833	SqYd	\$6.50	\$18,414.50	\$3.70	\$10,482.10	\$4.24	\$12,011.92	\$3.72	\$10,538.76
5	P-101	Asphalt Pavement/Base Removal (36" Nominal Depth)	756	SqYd	\$17.00	\$12,852.00	\$6.40	\$4,838.40	\$15.82	\$11,959.92	\$19.00	\$14,364.00
6	P-152	Unclassified Excavation	3,439	CuYd	\$10.50	\$36,109.50	\$3.40	\$11,692.60	\$3.96	\$13,618.44	\$6.00	\$20,634.00
7	P-152	Borrow Excavation	3,131	CuYd	\$12.00	\$37,572.00	\$3.10	\$9,706.10	\$5.65	\$17,690.15	\$7.00	\$21,917.00
8	P-154	Subbase Course (Furnished)	6,786	CuYd	\$28.00	\$190,008.00	\$22.00	\$149,292.00	\$31.90	\$216,473.40	\$23.50	\$159,471.00
9	P-154	Subbase Course (On-Site Recycled)	1,385	CuYd	\$20.00	\$27,700.00	\$4.70	\$6,509.50	\$13.60	\$18,836.00	\$8.00	\$11,080.00
10	P-209	Crushed Aggregate Base Course	2,298	CuYd	\$58.00	\$133,284.00	\$39.00	\$89,622.00	\$71.50	\$164,307.00	\$39.50	\$90,771.00
11	P-401	Asphalt Base/Surface Course	1,570.0	Ton	\$70.00	\$109,900.00	\$77.00	\$120,890.00	\$74.58	\$117,090.60	\$72.60	\$113,982.00
12	P-401	Asphalt Binder (PG 64-34)	110.0	Ton	\$685.00	\$75,350.00	\$770.00	\$84,700.00	\$745.80	\$82,038.00	\$726.00	\$79,860.00
13	P-501	12" Cement Concrete Pavement	12,390	SqYd	\$106.00	\$1,313,340.00	\$105.00	\$1,300,950.00	\$93.50	\$1,158,465.00	\$115.00	\$1,424,850.00
14	P-602	Emulsified Prime Coat	6.0	Ton	\$950.00	\$5,700.00	\$1,050.00	\$6,300.00	\$1,017.00	\$6,102.00	\$990.00	\$5,940.00
15	P-603	Emulsified Tack Coat	4.0	Ton	\$950.00	\$3,800.00	\$1,050.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,017.00	\$4,068.00	\$990.00	\$3,960.00
16	P-605	Silicone Joint Sealing Filler	12,818	Ft	\$3.25	\$41,658.50	\$4.20	\$53,835.60	\$2.70	\$34,608.60	\$3.60	\$46,144.80
17	P-605	Hot Pour Joint Sealing Filler	270	Ft	\$3.50	\$945.00	\$3.10	\$837.00	\$4.95	\$1,336.50	\$3.30	\$891.00
18	P-620	Pavement Marking	1	L.S.	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$22,200.00	\$22,200.00	\$21,470.00	\$21,470.00	\$20,900.00	\$20,900.00
19	F-162	10' Chain Link Fence	914	Ft	\$62.00	\$56,668.00	\$65.50	\$59,867.00	\$63.36	\$57,911.04	\$61.75	\$56,439.50
20	F-162	20' Electric Cantilever Gate	1	Each	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$27,150.51	\$27,150.51	\$24,560.00	\$24,560.00
21	D-701	12" RCP	58	Ft	\$58.00	\$3,364.00	\$53.00	\$3,074.00	\$47.73	\$2,768.34	\$45.00	\$2,610.00
22	D-701	12" PVC Storm Sewer	63	Ft	\$65.00	\$4,095.00	\$100.00	\$6,300.00	\$90.69	\$5,713.47	\$68.00	\$4,284.00
23	D-701	12" RCP Flared End	1	Each	\$625.00	\$625.00	\$1,620.00	\$1,620.00	\$1,468.30	\$1,468.30	\$720.00	\$720.00
24	D-705	4" Perforated Underdrain Pipe	1,914	Ft	\$12.50	\$23,925.00	\$18.00	\$34,452.00	\$16.06	\$30,738.84	\$8.00	\$15,312.00
25	D-705	4" Solid Underdrain Pipe	127	Ft	\$14.00	\$1,778.00	\$17.50	\$2,222.50	\$15.70	\$1,993.90	\$8.00	\$1,016.00
26	D-705	Connect to Existing Underdrain Pipe	4	Each	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$797.00	\$3,188.00	\$734.50	\$2,938.00	\$200.00	\$800.00
27	D-705	Underdrain Cleanout	3	Each	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$742.00	\$2,226.00	\$678.00	\$2,034.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00
28	D-751	Underdrain Manhole	2	Each	\$3,400.00	\$6,800.00	\$4,990.00	\$9,980.00	\$4,511.37	\$9,022.74	\$5,150.00	\$10,300.00

**TERMINAL SITE IMPROVEMENTS  
WATERTOWN REGIONAL AIRPORT  
WATERTOWN, SOUTH DAKOTA  
AIP #3-46-0058-038-2021  
A-7495  
BID TABULATION  
6/29/2021**

**Bid Schedule A - Terminal Site Improvements (Airside)**

Item #	Spec #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	J & J Earth Works, Inc. Milbank, SD		BX Civil & Construction, Inc. Dell Rapids, SD		Dakota Contracting Corp Sioux Falls, SD		B & B Contracting, Inc. Aberdeen, SD	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
29	D-751	2' x 3' Storm Sewer Inlet w/Type E Frame and Grate	1	Each	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$7,880.00	\$7,880.00	\$6,285.00	\$6,285.00	\$5,380.00	\$5,380.00
30	D-751	60" Manhole	1	Each	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$9,491.58	\$9,491.58	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00
31	T-901	Seeding and Fertilizing	3.0	Acre	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,750.00	\$5,250.00	\$1,695.00	\$5,085.00	\$780.00	\$2,340.00
32	T-908	Mulching	14,520	SqYd	\$0.55	\$7,986.00	\$0.50	\$7,260.00	\$0.45	\$6,534.00	\$0.50	\$7,260.00
33	T-905	Topsoil (Furnished from the Site)	1,870	CuYd	\$17.00	\$31,790.00	\$4.70	\$8,789.00	\$3.11	\$5,815.70	\$4.00	\$7,480.00
34	TL-100	Field Laboratory	1	Each	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$14,100.00	\$14,100.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
35	SP-2	Geogrid	500	SqYd	\$3.75	\$1,875.00	\$2.50	\$1,250.00	\$4.55	\$2,275.00	\$2.60	\$1,300.00
36	SP-3	Geotextile Separator Fabric	13,562	SqYd	\$2.65	\$35,939.30	\$2.40	\$32,548.80	\$2.60	\$35,261.20	\$2.00	\$27,124.00
37	33 12 16	12" MJ Gate Valve w/Box	1	Each	\$4,350.00	\$4,350.00	\$7,170.00	\$7,170.00	\$6,477.34	\$6,477.34	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00
38	Plans	Remove and Dispose of Underdrain Pipe	1,055	Ft	\$4.00	\$4,220.00	\$12.00	\$12,660.00	\$10.76	\$11,351.80	\$3.00	\$3,165.00
39	Plans	Remove and Dispose of Underdrain Cleanout	4	Each	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$198.00	\$792.00	\$177.98	\$711.92	\$50.00	\$200.00
40	Plans	Underdrain Outlet Structure	3	Each	\$725.00	\$2,175.00	\$1,320.00	\$3,960.00	\$1,197.30	\$3,591.90	\$860.00	\$2,580.00
41	Plans	24" Energy Dissipator Block	1	Each	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,140.00	\$7,140.00	\$6,455.00	\$6,455.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
42	Plans	Channel Protection	67	SqYd	\$12.00	\$804.00	\$111.00	\$7,437.00	\$107.35	\$7,192.45	\$30.00	\$2,010.00
43	Plans	Erosion Control Wattle	500	Ft	\$4.50	\$2,250.00	\$4.10	\$2,050.00	\$3.96	\$1,980.00	\$3.85	\$1,925.00
44	Plans	High Flow Silt Fence	1,160	Ft	\$4.50	\$5,220.00	\$3.50	\$4,060.00	\$3.39	\$3,932.40	\$3.85	\$4,466.00
45	G-100-3.1a	Site Demolition	1	L.S.	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,340.00	\$1,340.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,860.00	\$2,860.00
46	G-100-3.1b	Temporary Phasing Work, Electrical	1	L.S.	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$583.00	\$583.00	\$565.00	\$565.00	\$1,980.00	\$1,980.00
47	L-108-5.1a	Trenching and Backfilling for Conduit	4,092	Ft	\$2.70	\$11,048.40	\$2.80	\$11,457.60	\$2.71	\$11,089.32	\$5.48	\$22,424.16
48	L-108-5.1b	1/C #8 AWG, 5 kV, L-824 Type C Cable, Installed in Conduit	5,364	Ft	\$1.40	\$7,509.60	\$1.50	\$8,046.00	\$1.40	\$7,509.60	\$1.74	\$9,333.36
49	L-108-5.1c	1/C #6 AWG, Solid, Bare Copper Counterpoise Wire, Installed in Trench or Plowed, Including Connections/Terminations, and Ground Rods	3,182	Ft	\$3.65	\$11,614.30	\$3.80	\$12,091.60	\$3.67	\$11,677.94	\$2.97	\$9,450.54
50	L-110-5.1a	Non-Encased, Electrical Conduit, 2-Inch, Type II Sch. 40 PVC or SDR 13 HDPE	3,998	Ft	\$4.75	\$18,990.50	\$5.30	\$21,189.40	\$5.09	\$20,349.82	\$1.82	\$7,276.36
51	L-110-5.1b	Non-Encased, Electrical Conduit, 2-Inch, Type III Sch. 80 PVC or SDR 11 HDPE	94	Ft	\$7.60	\$714.40	\$7.70	\$723.80	\$7.46	\$701.24	\$12.00	\$1,128.00
52	L-110-5.1c	Non-Encased, Electrical Conduit, 2-Inch, Type III Sch. 80 PVC or SDR 11 HDPE, Bored	94	Ft	\$42.00	\$3,948.00	\$37.50	\$3,525.00	\$36.16	\$3,399.04	\$27.50	\$2,585.00

**TERMINAL SITE IMPROVEMENTS  
WATERTOWN REGIONAL AIRPORT  
WATERTOWN, SOUTH DAKOTA  
AIP #3-46-0058-038-2021  
A-7495  
BID TABULATION  
6/29/2021**

**Bid Schedule A - Terminal Site Improvements (Airside)**

					<b>J &amp; J Earth Works, Inc. Milbank, SD</b>		<b>BX Civil &amp; Construction, Inc. Dell Rapids, SD</b>		<b>Dakota Contracting Corp Sioux Falls, SD</b>		<b>B &amp; B Contracting, Inc. Aberdeen, SD</b>	
<b>Item #</b>	<b>Spec #</b>	<b>Item Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>
53	L-125-5.1a	L-861T Medium Intensity Taxiway Light (MITL), LED, Base Mounted, Blue Lens, with Artic Kit, Complete	65	Each	\$1,200.00	\$78,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$81,250.00	\$1,209.10	\$78,591.50	\$1,293.00	\$84,045.00
54	L-125-5.1b	Existing L-858 Lighted Airport Signs, LED, 3 Module Replacement Only	2	Each	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,810.00	\$3,620.00	\$1,751.50	\$3,503.00	\$4,906.00	\$9,812.00
55	L-125-5.1c	L-858 Lighted Airport Signs, LED, Size 2, Style 2, Class 2, Mode 2, Reinstall 1 Module, Using Salvaged Modules, Complete	1	Each	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,390.00	\$2,390.00	\$2,316.50	\$2,316.50	\$4,906.00	\$4,906.00
56	L-125-5.1d	L-858 Lighted Airport Signs, LED, Size 2, Style 2, Class 2, Mode 2, Reinstall 3 Modules, Using Salvaged Modules, Complete	1	Each	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$3,030.00	\$3,030.00	\$2,938.00	\$2,938.00	\$4,906.00	\$4,906.00
57	L-125-5.1e	L-858 Lighted Airport Signs, LED, Size 2, Style 2, Class 2, Mode 2, 3 Module, Complete	3	Each	\$5,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$5,890.00	\$17,670.00	\$5,706.50	\$17,119.50	\$4,906.00	\$14,718.00
58	L-125-5.1f	L-858 Lighted Airport Signs, LED, Size 2, Style 2, Class 2, Mode 2, 4 Module, Complete	2	Each	\$6,200.00	\$12,400.00	\$6,620.00	\$13,240.00	\$6,412.75	\$12,825.50	\$5,693.00	\$11,386.00
59	L-125-5.1g	Spare Parts	1	L.S.	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,034.00	\$2,034.00	\$1,848.00	\$1,848.00
<b>Total Bid Schedule A</b>					<b>\$2,967,873.00</b>		<b>\$2,727,723.50</b>		<b>\$2,753,749.92</b>		<b>\$2,911,540.43</b>	

**TERMINAL SITE IMPROVEMENTS  
WATERTOWN REGIONAL AIRPORT  
WATERTOWN, SOUTH DAKOTA  
AIP #3-46-0058-038-2021  
A-7495  
BID TABULATION  
6/29/2021**

**Bid Schedule B - Terminal Site Improvements (Landside)**

Item #	Spec #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	J & J Earth Works, Inc. Milbank, SD		BX Civil & Construction, Inc. Dell Rapids, SD		Dakota Contracting Corp Sioux Falls, SD		B & B Contracting, Inc. Aberdeen, SD	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	C-105	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$275,000.00	\$275,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$304,600.00	\$304,600.00	\$429,325.10	\$429,325.10
2	01 55 26	Traffic Control	1	L.S.	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$6,650.00	\$6,650.00	\$10,350.00	\$10,350.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
3	31 23 00	Unclassified Excavation	28,334	CuYd	\$6.50	\$184,171.00	\$2.60	\$73,668.40	\$4.24	\$120,136.16	\$5.00	\$141,670.00
4	31 23 00	Borrow Excavation	548	CuYd	\$8.00	\$4,384.00	\$4.30	\$2,356.40	\$5.65	\$3,096.20	\$7.00	\$3,836.00
5	31 34 19	Geotextile Separator Fabric	32,928	SqYd	\$2.25	\$74,088.00	\$2.40	\$79,027.20	\$2.60	\$85,612.80	\$2.00	\$65,856.00
6	32 11 23	Aggregate Base Course	21,910.0	Ton	\$15.50	\$339,605.00	\$17.50	\$383,425.00	\$18.65	\$408,621.50	\$17.00	\$372,470.00
7	32 12 13.13	Emulsified Tack Coat	14.0	Ton	\$950.00	\$13,300.00	\$1,050.00	\$14,700.00	\$1,017.00	\$14,238.00	\$990.00	\$13,860.00
8	32 12 13.19	Emulsified Prime Coat	39.0	Ton	\$950.00	\$37,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$40,950.00	\$1,017.00	\$39,663.00	\$990.00	\$38,610.00
9	32 12 16	Asphalt Base/Surface Course	7,230.0	Ton	\$70.00	\$506,100.00	\$77.00	\$556,710.00	\$72.60	\$524,898.00	\$72.60	\$524,898.00
10	32 12 16	Asphalt Binder (PG 64-34)	478.0	Ton	\$685.00	\$327,430.00	\$770.00	\$368,060.00	\$726.00	\$347,028.00	\$726.00	\$347,028.00
11	32 16 00	Type B66 Curb and Gutter	8,374	Ft	\$19.50	\$163,293.00	\$21.00	\$175,854.00	\$18.75	\$157,012.50	\$24.00	\$200,976.00
12	32 16 00	Type P6 Curb and Gutter	301	Ft	\$19.50	\$5,869.50	\$21.00	\$6,321.00	\$17.50	\$5,267.50	\$39.60	\$11,919.60
13	32 16 00	6" Concrete Sidewalk	9,870	SqFt	\$6.75	\$66,622.50	\$8.50	\$83,895.00	\$6.50	\$64,155.00	\$8.58	\$84,684.60
14	32 16 00	6" PCC Fillet Section	230	SqYd	\$10.50	\$2,415.00	\$130.00	\$29,900.00	\$87.85	\$20,205.50	\$115.00	\$26,450.00
15	32 16 00	6" Concrete Valley Gutter	395	Ft	\$10.50	\$4,147.50	\$107.00	\$42,265.00	\$37.90	\$14,970.50	\$51.00	\$20,145.00
16	32 16 00	6" Concrete Dumpster Pad	581	SqFt	\$9.25	\$5,374.25	\$9.00	\$5,229.00	\$7.25	\$4,212.25	\$12.65	\$7,349.65
17	32 16 00	Type I Detectable Warning Panel	426	SqFt	\$75.00	\$31,950.00	\$41.50	\$17,679.00	\$69.25	\$29,500.50	\$110.00	\$46,860.00
18	32 92 19	Seeding and Fertilizing	4.0	Acre	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,750.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,695.00	\$6,780.00	\$780.00	\$3,120.00
19	32 92 19	Mulching	19,360	SqYd	\$0.55	\$10,648.00	\$0.50	\$9,680.00	\$0.45	\$8,712.00	\$0.50	\$9,680.00
20	33 39 13	2' x 3' Storm Sewer Inlet w/Type B Frame and Grate	13	Each	\$4,300.00	\$55,900.00	\$5,490.00	\$71,370.00	\$4,965.00	\$64,545.00	\$3,740.00	\$48,620.00
21	33 39 13	2' x 3' Storm Sewer Inlet w/Type E Frame and Grate and 10' x 10' Concrete Apron	1	Each	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$7,440.00	\$7,440.00	\$5,885.00	\$5,885.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00
22	33 39 13	3' x 4' Storm Sewer Inlet w/Type B Frame and Grate	6	Each	\$6,200.00	\$37,200.00	\$7,110.00	\$42,660.00	\$6,430.00	\$38,580.00	\$5,800.00	\$34,800.00
23	33 39 13	4' x 4' Storm Sewer Inlet w/Type B Frame and Grate	1	Each	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00	\$8,010.00	\$8,010.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00
24	33 41 00	12" RCP	24	Ft	\$58.00	\$1,392.00	\$50.50	\$1,212.00	\$45.83	\$1,099.92	\$45.00	\$1,080.00
25	33 41 00	15" RCP	1,104	Ft	\$63.50	\$70,104.00	\$59.50	\$65,688.00	\$53.90	\$59,505.60	\$52.00	\$57,408.00
26	33 41 00	15" RCP Flared End	5	Each	\$850.00	\$4,250.00	\$1,130.00	\$5,650.00	\$1,023.49	\$5,117.45	\$805.00	\$4,025.00
27	33 41 00	18" RCP	412	Ft	\$69.00	\$28,428.00	\$74.50	\$30,694.00	\$67.12	\$27,653.44	\$62.00	\$25,544.00

**TERMINAL SITE IMPROVEMENTS  
WATERTOWN REGIONAL AIRPORT  
WATERTOWN, SOUTH DAKOTA  
AIP #3-46-0058-038-2021  
A-7495  
BID TABULATION  
6/29/2021**

**Bid Schedule B - Terminal Site Improvements (Landside)**

Item #	Spec #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	J & J Earth Works, Inc. Milbank, SD		BX Civil & Construction, Inc. Dell Rapids, SD		Dakota Contracting Corp Sioux Falls, SD		B & B Contracting, Inc. Aberdeen, SD	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
28	33 41 00	18" RCP Flared End	1	Each	\$975.00	\$975.00	\$1,260.00	\$1,260.00	\$1,134.52	\$1,134.52	\$860.00	\$860.00
29	33 41 00	24" RCP	358	Ft	\$85.00	\$30,430.00	\$98.00	\$35,084.00	\$88.95	\$31,844.10	\$75.00	\$26,850.00
30	33 41 00	24" RCP Flared End	1	Each	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,370.00	\$1,370.00	\$1,238.08	\$1,238.08	\$925.00	\$925.00
31	33 41 00	30" RCP	105	Ft	\$105.00	\$11,025.00	\$131.00	\$13,755.00	\$118.22	\$12,413.10	\$92.00	\$9,660.00
32	SP-2	Geogrid	2,000	SqYd	\$3.75	\$7,500.00	\$2.50	\$5,000.00	\$4.52	\$9,040.00	\$2.60	\$5,200.00
33	Plans	Asphalt Pavement Removal (6" Nominal Depth)	4,728	SqYd	\$5.25	\$24,822.00	\$4.30	\$20,330.40	\$4.24	\$20,046.72	\$3.76	\$17,777.28
34	Plans	Remove and Dispose of Concrete Sidewalk	270	SqFt	\$1.00	\$270.00	\$5.90	\$1,593.00	\$5.65	\$1,525.50	\$0.50	\$135.00
35	Plans	Remove and Dispose of Storm Sewer/Culverts	141	Ft	\$8.00	\$1,128.00	\$20.00	\$2,820.00	\$18.18	\$2,563.38	\$8.00	\$1,128.00
36	Plans	Remove and Salvage Monument Signs	1	L.S.	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$26.50	\$26.50	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
37	Plans	Remove and Dispose of Sanitary Sewer Pipe	460	Ft	\$13.00	\$5,980.00	\$26.50	\$12,190.00	\$24.11	\$11,090.60	\$10.00	\$4,600.00
38	Plans	Remove and Dispose of Sanitary Sewer Manhole	1	Each	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$1,190.00	\$1,190.00	\$1,079.42	\$1,079.42	\$600.00	\$600.00
39	Plans	Remove and Dispose of Sanitary Sewer Cleanout	1	Each	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$657.00	\$657.00	\$593.25	\$593.25	\$200.00	\$200.00
40	Plans	Cap 8" Sanitary Sewer Wye	1	Each	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$1,380.00	\$1,380.00	\$1,249.68	\$1,249.68	\$750.00	\$750.00
41	Plans	Roadway/Parking Lot Signage	1	L.S.	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,200.00	\$45,200.00	\$43,815.75	\$43,815.75	\$42,652.50	\$42,652.50
42	Plans	Pavement Marking	1	L.S.	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$47,460.00	\$47,460.00	\$46,200.00	\$46,200.00
43	Plans	Inlet Protection	22	Each	\$175.00	\$3,850.00	\$93.00	\$2,046.00	\$90.40	\$1,988.80	\$100.00	\$2,200.00
44	Plans	Culvert Protection	4	Each	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$117.00	\$468.00	\$113.00	\$452.00	\$150.00	\$600.00
45	Plans	9" Erosion Control Wattle	500	Ft	\$4.50	\$2,250.00	\$3.80	\$1,900.00	\$3.67	\$1,835.00	\$3.85	\$1,925.00
46	Plans	High Flow Silt Fence	1,160	Ft	\$4.50	\$5,220.00	\$3.50	\$4,060.00	\$3.39	\$3,932.40	\$3.85	\$4,466.00
47	Plans	Entrance Sign	1	L.S.	\$14,800.00	\$14,800.00	\$5,120.00	\$5,120.00	\$2,825.00	\$2,825.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00
48	Plans	Terminal Sign	1	L.S.	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$62,200.00	\$62,200.00	\$78,295.00	\$78,295.00	\$84,000.00	\$84,000.00
49	Plans	Accent Wall	2	Each	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$48,400.00	\$96,800.00	\$76,565.00	\$153,130.00	\$74,000.00	\$148,000.00
50	Plans	Screen Wall	1	L.S.	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00	\$48,100.00	\$48,100.00	\$48,950.00	\$48,950.00	\$72,000.00	\$72,000.00
51	Plans	Wayfinding Sign Type A	1	L.S.	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00	\$37,555.00	\$37,555.00	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00
52	Plans	Wayfinding Sign Type B-G	9	Each	\$1,200.00	\$10,800.00	\$1,390.00	\$12,510.00	\$735.00	\$6,615.00	\$750.00	\$6,750.00
53	Plans	Trash Enclosure	1	ALW	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$7,640.00	\$7,640.00	\$7,400.00	\$7,400.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
54	Plans	30' Flagpole	2	Each	\$5,400.00	\$10,800.00	\$11,700.00	\$23,400.00	\$4,095.00	\$8,190.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00

**TERMINAL SITE IMPROVEMENTS  
WATERTOWN REGIONAL AIRPORT  
WATERTOWN, SOUTH DAKOTA  
AIP #3-46-0058-038-2021  
A-7495  
BID TABULATION  
6/29/2021**

**Bid Schedule B - Terminal Site Improvements (Landside)**

Item #	Spec #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	J & J Earth Works, Inc. Milbank, SD		BX Civil & Construction, Inc. Dell Rapids, SD		Dakota Contracting Corp Sioux Falls, SD		B & B Contracting, Inc. Aberdeen, SD	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
55	Plans	35' Flagpole	1	Each	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$11,700.00	\$11,700.00	\$4,320.00	\$4,320.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
56	Plans	Bench	4	Each	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,630.00	\$6,520.00	\$2,435.00	\$9,740.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00
57	Plans	Trash Receptacle	3	Each	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,390.00	\$4,170.00	\$2,455.00	\$7,365.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00
58	Plans	Recycling Receptacle	3	Each	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,390.00	\$4,170.00	\$2,455.00	\$7,365.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00
59	Plans	Concrete Apron	608	SqFt	\$9.25	\$5,624.00	\$11.50	\$6,992.00	\$10.10	\$6,140.80	\$11.00	\$6,688.00
60	Plans	Concrete Mow Edge	10	Ft	\$105.00	\$1,050.00	\$39.50	\$395.00	\$77.50	\$775.00	\$30.00	\$300.00
61	Plans	Concrete Planter Edge	104	Ft	\$65.00	\$6,760.00	\$14.00	\$1,456.00	\$31.25	\$3,250.00	\$30.00	\$3,120.00
62	Plans	Fertilizer	635	Lb	\$1.15	\$730.25	\$0.90	\$571.50	\$0.85	\$539.75	\$0.90	\$571.50
63	Plans	Irrigation	1	L.S.	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$90,400.00	\$90,400.00	\$87,575.00	\$87,575.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
64	Plans	Landscape Edging	300	Ft	\$3.50	\$1,050.00	\$7.00	\$2,100.00	\$6.78	\$2,034.00	\$3.58	\$1,074.00
65	Plans	Weed Barrier Fabric	1,024	SqYd	\$3.50	\$3,584.00	\$3.00	\$3,072.00	\$2.88	\$2,949.12	\$3.30	\$3,379.20
66	Plans	Rock Mulch	1,024	SqYd	\$11.00	\$11,264.00	\$21.00	\$21,504.00	\$20.34	\$20,828.16	\$10.75	\$11,008.00
67	Plans	2-1/2" Caliper Canopy Tree	34	Each	\$1,100.00	\$37,400.00	\$787.00	\$26,758.00	\$762.75	\$25,933.50	\$1,100.00	\$37,400.00
68	Plans	2" Caliper Ornamental Tree	21	Each	\$800.00	\$16,800.00	\$571.00	\$11,991.00	\$553.70	\$11,627.70	\$770.00	\$16,170.00
69	Plans	5-6' Ht. Multi-Stem Ornamental Tree	5	Each	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$571.00	\$2,855.00	\$553.70	\$2,768.50	\$745.00	\$3,725.00
70	Plans	4-5' Ht. Conifer Tree	10	Each	\$925.00	\$9,250.00	\$583.00	\$5,830.00	\$565.00	\$5,650.00	\$935.00	\$9,350.00
71	Plans	5-6' Ht. Conifer Tree	23	Each	\$750.00	\$17,250.00	\$583.00	\$13,409.00	\$565.00	\$12,995.00	\$770.00	\$17,710.00
72	Plans	#2 Deciduous Shrub	186	Each	\$38.00	\$7,068.00	\$58.50	\$10,881.00	\$56.50	\$10,509.00	\$35.00	\$6,510.00
73	Plans	#2 Conifer Shrub	28	Each	\$62.00	\$1,736.00	\$58.50	\$1,638.00	\$56.50	\$1,582.00	\$57.00	\$1,596.00
74	Plans	#1 Perennial	248	Each	\$26.00	\$6,448.00	\$29.00	\$7,192.00	\$28.25	\$7,006.00	\$22.00	\$5,456.00
75	Plans	#1 Ornamental Grass	27	Each	\$33.00	\$891.00	\$35.00	\$945.00	\$33.90	\$915.30	\$27.00	\$729.00
76	Plans	Sod	13,046	SqYd	\$4.75	\$61,968.50	\$4.70	\$61,316.20	\$4.52	\$58,967.92	\$4.65	\$60,663.90
77	L-110-5.1d	Non-Encased, Electrical Conduit, 1-Inch, Type II Sch. 40 PVC or SDR 13 HDPE, Including Trenching & Bacfilling	2,663	Ft	\$4.95	\$13,181.85	\$5.40	\$14,380.20	\$5.25	\$13,980.75	\$4.80	\$12,782.40
78	Div 26 05 33	Electrical Handhole	4	Each	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,520.00	\$6,080.00	\$1,469.00	\$5,876.00	\$2,530.00	\$10,120.00
79	Div 26 05 46 Div 26 56 19	Parking Lot 35' Pole & Fixture - Single Fixture, Including Footing, Complete	4	Each	\$5,400.00	\$21,600.00	\$5,710.00	\$22,840.00	\$5,537.00	\$22,148.00	\$5,445.00	\$21,780.00
80	Div 26 05 46 Div 26 56 19	Parking Lot 30' Pole & Fixture - Single Fixture, Including Footing, Complete	1	Each	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$5,070.00	\$5,070.00	\$4,915.50	\$4,915.50	\$4,807.00	\$4,807.00

**TERMINAL SITE IMPROVEMENTS  
WATERTOWN REGIONAL AIRPORT  
WATERTOWN, SOUTH DAKOTA  
AIP #3-46-0058-038-2021  
A-7495  
BID TABULATION  
6/29/2021**

<b>Bid Schedule B - Terminal Site Improvements (Landside)</b>					<b>J &amp; J Earth Works, Inc. Milbank, SD</b>		<b>BX Civil &amp; Construction, Inc. Dell Rapids, SD</b>		<b>Dakota Contracting Corp Sioux Falls, SD</b>		<b>B &amp; B Contracting, Inc. Aberdeen, SD</b>	
<b>Item #</b>	<b>Spec #</b>	<b>Item Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>
81	Div 26 05 46 Div 26 56 19	Parking Lot 35' Pole & Fixture - Dual Fixture, Including Footing, Complete	8	Each	\$5,850.00	\$46,800.00	\$6,380.00	\$51,040.00	\$6,181.10	\$49,448.80	\$6,050.00	\$48,400.00
82	Div 26 56 19	LED Lighted Pedestrian/Bollard	6	Each	\$1,950.00	\$11,700.00	\$2,060.00	\$12,360.00	\$2,000.10	\$12,000.60	\$1,925.00	\$11,550.00
83	Div 26 09 23	Terminal Building Utility Room Work & Equipment Installation, Including Wire & Conduit Installation Throughout Terminal Building, Complete	1	L.S.	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$490.00	\$490.00	\$474.60	\$474.60	\$4,620.00	\$4,620.00
84	Div 26 12 00	1-3/C #10 w/ GND Electrical Lighting Cable	2,463	Ft	\$3.60	\$8,866.80	\$3.90	\$9,605.70	\$3.73	\$9,186.99	\$2.26	\$5,566.38
85	Div 26 12 00	1-4/C #10 w/ GND Electrical Lighting Cable	200	Ft	\$4.75	\$950.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$4.80	\$960.00	\$3.03	\$606.00
86	Per Plan	Electrical Connection to Lighted Flag Pole (Flag Pole by Others)	3	Each	\$125.00	\$375.00	\$87.00	\$261.00	\$84.75	\$254.25	\$550.00	\$1,650.00
<b>Total Bid Schedule B</b>					<b>\$2,963,069.15</b>		<b>\$3,219,276.50</b>		<b>\$3,327,300.36</b>		<b>\$3,492,576.11</b>	

<b>Alternate Bid B1 - Parking Lot and Terminal Road Concrete Paving</b>					<b>J &amp; J Earth Works, Inc. Milbank, SD</b>		<b>BX Civil &amp; Construction, Inc. Dell Rapids, SD</b>		<b>Dakota Contracting Corp Sioux Falls, SD</b>		<b>B &amp; B Contracting, Inc. Aberdeen, SD</b>	
<b>Item #</b>	<b>Spec #</b>	<b>Item Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>
6	32 11 23	Aggregate Base Course	(2,030.0)	Ton	\$15.50	-\$31,465.00	\$17.50	-\$35,525.00	\$18.65	-\$37,859.50	\$17.00	-\$34,510.00
9	32 12 16	Asphalt Base/Surface Course	(4,254.0)	Ton	\$70.00	-\$297,780.00	\$77.00	-\$327,558.00	\$72.60	-\$308,840.40	\$72.60	-\$308,840.40
10	32 12 16	Asphalt Binder (PG 64-34)	(276.0)	Ton	\$685.00	-\$189,060.00	\$770.00	-\$212,520.00	\$726.00	-\$200,376.00	\$726.00	-\$200,376.00
B1	32 16 00	6" Concrete Pavement	164,680	SqFt	\$6.50	\$1,070,420.00	\$8.00	\$1,317,440.00	\$7.25	\$1,193,930.00	\$10.50	\$1,729,140.00
<b>Total Alternate Bid B1</b>					<b>\$552,115.00</b>		<b>\$741,837.00</b>		<b>\$646,854.10</b>		<b>\$1,185,413.60</b>	

<b>Total Bid Schedule A and Bid Schedule B</b>					<b>\$5,930,942.15</b>		<b>\$5,947,000.00</b>		<b>\$6,081,050.28</b>		<b>\$6,404,116.54</b>	
<b>Total Bid Schedule A, Bid Schedule B, and Alternate Bid B1</b>					<b>\$6,483,057.15</b>		<b>\$6,688,837.00</b>		<b>\$6,727,904.38</b>		<b>\$7,589,530.14</b>	

**TERMINAL SITE IMPROVEMENTS  
WATERTOWN REGIONAL AIRPORT  
WATERTOWN, SOUTH DAKOTA  
AIP #3-46-0058-038-2021  
A-7495  
BID TABULATION  
6/29/2021**

**Bid Schedule A - Terminal Site Improvements (Airside)**

					<b>Duininck, Inc. Prinsburg, MN</b>	
<b>Item #</b>	<b>Spec #</b>	<b>Item Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>
1	C-105	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$1,000,000.00	\$1,000,000.00
2	C-100	Contractor Quality Control Program	1	L.S.	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
3	S-100	Construction Safety Phasing Plan	1	L.S.	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
4	P-101	Asphalt Pavement/Base Removal (6" Nominal Depth)	2,833	SqYd	\$3.75	\$10,623.75
5	P-101	Asphalt Pavement/Base Removal (36" Nominal Depth)	756	SqYd	\$14.00	\$10,584.00
6	P-152	Unclassified Excavation	3,439	CuYd	\$3.50	\$12,036.50
7	P-152	Borrow Excavation	3,131	CuYd	\$5.00	\$15,655.00
8	P-154	Subbase Course (Furnished)	6,786	CuYd	\$29.00	\$196,794.00
9	P-154	Subbase Course (On-Site Recycled)	1,385	CuYd	\$12.00	\$16,620.00
10	P-209	Crushed Aggregate Base Course	2,298	CuYd	\$65.00	\$149,370.00
11	P-401	Asphalt Base/Surface Course	1,570.0	Ton	\$105.00	\$164,850.00
12	P-401	Asphalt Binder (PG 64-34)	110.0	Ton	\$560.00	\$61,600.00
13	P-501	12" Cement Concrete Pavement	12,390	SqYd	\$105.00	\$1,300,950.00
14	P-602	Emulsified Prime Coat	6.0	Ton	\$1,095.00	\$6,570.00
15	P-603	Emulsified Tack Coat	4.0	Ton	\$685.00	\$2,740.00
16	P-605	Silicone Joint Sealing Filler	12,818	Ft	\$3.25	\$41,658.50
17	P-605	Hot Pour Joint Sealing Filler	270	Ft	\$3.00	\$810.00
18	P-620	Pavement Marking	1	L.S.	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00
19	F-162	10' Chain Link Fence	914	Ft	\$56.07	\$51,247.98
20	F-162	20' Electric Cantilever Gate	1	Each	\$20,727.00	\$20,727.00
21	D-701	12" RCP	58	Ft	\$42.24	\$2,449.92
22	D-701	12" PVC Storm Sewer	63	Ft	\$80.26	\$5,056.38
23	D-701	12" RCP Flared End	1	Each	\$1,299.38	\$1,299.38
24	D-705	4" Perforated Underdrain Pipe	1,914	Ft	\$14.21	\$27,197.94
25	D-705	4" Solid Underdrain Pipe	127	Ft	\$13.89	\$1,764.03
26	D-705	Connect to Existing Underdrain Pipe	4	Each	\$650.00	\$2,600.00
27	D-705	Underdrain Cleanout	3	Each	\$600.00	\$1,800.00
28	D-751	Underdrain Manhole	2	Each	\$3,992.36	\$7,984.72



**TERMINAL SITE IMPROVEMENTS  
WATERTOWN REGIONAL AIRPORT  
WATERTOWN, SOUTH DAKOTA  
AIP #3-46-0058-038-2021  
A-7495  
BID TABULATION  
6/29/2021**

**Bid Schedule A - Terminal Site Improvements (Airside)**

					<b>Duininck, Inc. Prinsburg, MN</b>	
<b>Item #</b>	<b>Spec #</b>	<b>Item Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>
29	D-751	2' x 3' Storm Sewer Inlet w/Type E Frame and Grate	1	Each	\$5,558.41	\$5,558.41
30	D-751	60" Manhole	1	Each	\$8,399.63	\$8,399.63
31	T-901	Seeding and Fertilizing	3.0	Acre	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
32	T-908	Mulching	14,520	SqYd	\$0.40	\$5,808.00
33	T-905	Topsoil (Furnished from the Site)	1,870	CuYd	\$2.75	\$5,142.50
34	TL-100	Field Laboratory	1	Each	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
35	SP-2	Geogrid	500	SqYd	\$4.00	\$2,000.00
36	SP-3	Geotextile Separator Fabric	13,562	SqYd	\$2.30	\$31,192.60
37	33 12 16	12" MJ Gate Valve w/Box	1	Each	\$5,732.16	\$5,732.16
38	Plans	Remove and Dispose of Underdrain Pipe	1,055	Ft	\$9.52	\$10,043.60
39	Plans	Remove and Dispose of Underdrain Cleanout	4	Each	\$157.50	\$630.00
40	Plans	Underdrain Outlet Structure	3	Each	\$1,059.56	\$3,178.68
41	Plans	24" Energy Dissipator Block	1	Each	\$5,712.53	\$5,712.53
42	Plans	Channel Protection	67	SqYd	\$45.00	\$3,015.00
43	Plans	Erosion Control Wattle	500	Ft	\$5.00	\$2,500.00
44	Plans	High Flow Silt Fence	1,160	Ft	\$3.00	\$3,480.00
45	G-100-3.1a	Site Demolition	1	L.S.	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00
46	G-100-3.1b	Temporary Phasing Work, Electrical	1	L.S.	\$500.00	\$500.00
47	L-108-5.1a	Trenching and Backfilling for Conduit	4,092	Ft	\$2.40	\$9,820.80
48	L-108-5.1b	1/C #8 AWG, 5 kV, L-824 Type C Cable, Installed in Conduit	5,364	Ft	\$1.24	\$6,651.36
49	L-108-5.1.c	1/C #6 AWG, Solid, Bare Copper Counterpoise Wire, Installed in Trench or Plowed, Including Connections/Terminations, and Ground Rods	3,182	Ft	\$3.25	\$10,341.50
50	L-110-5.1a	Non-Encased, Electrical Conduit, 2-Inch, Type II Sch. 40 PVC or SDR 13 HDPE	3,998	Ft	\$4.50	\$17,991.00
51	L-110-5.1b	Non-Encased, Electrical Conduit, 2-Inch, Type III Sch. 80 PVC or SDR 11 HDPE	94	Ft	\$6.60	\$620.40
52	L-110-5.1c	Non-Encased, Electrical Conduit, 2-Inch, Type III Sch. 80 PVC or SDR 11 HDPE, Bored	94	Ft	\$32.00	\$3,008.00

**TERMINAL SITE IMPROVEMENTS  
WATERTOWN REGIONAL AIRPORT  
WATERTOWN, SOUTH DAKOTA  
AIP #3-46-0058-038-2021  
A-7495  
BID TABULATION  
6/29/2021**

**Bid Schedule A - Terminal Site Improvements (Airside)**

					<b>Duininck, Inc. Prinsburg, MN</b>	
<b>Item #</b>	<b>Spec #</b>	<b>Item Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>
53	L-125-5.1a	L-861T Medium Intensity Taxiway Light (MITL), LED, Base Mounted, Blue Lens, with Artic Kit, Complete	65	Each	\$1,070.00	\$69,550.00
54	L-125-5.1b	Existing L-858 Lighted Airport Signs, LED, 3 Module Replacement Only	2	Each	\$1,550.00	\$3,100.00
55	L-125-5.1c	L-858 Lighted Airport Signs, LED, Size 2, Style 2, Class 2, Mode 2, Reinstall 1 Module, Using Salvaged Modules, Complete	1	Each	\$2,050.00	\$2,050.00
56	L-125-5.1d	L-858 Lighted Airport Signs, LED, Size 2, Style 2, Class 2, Mode 2, Reinstall 3 Modules, Using Salvaged Modules, Complete	1	Each	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00
57	L-125-5.1e	L-858 Lighted Airport Signs, LED, Size 2, Style 2, Class 2, Mode 2, 3 Module, Complete	3	Each	\$5,050.00	\$15,150.00
58	L-125-5.1f	L-858 Lighted Airport Signs, LED, Size 2, Style 2, Class 2, Mode 2, 4 Module, Complete	2	Each	\$5,675.00	\$11,350.00
59	L-125-5.1g	Spare Parts	1	L.S.	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
<b>Total Bid Schedule A</b>						<b>\$3,477,565.27</b>

**TERMINAL SITE IMPROVEMENTS  
WATERTOWN REGIONAL AIRPORT  
WATERTOWN, SOUTH DAKOTA  
AIP #3-46-0058-038-2021  
A-7495  
BID TABULATION  
6/29/2021**

**Bid Schedule B - Terminal Site Improvements (Landside)**

					<b>Duininck, Inc. Prinsburg, MN</b>	
<b>Item #</b>	<b>Spec #</b>	<b>Item Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>
1	C-105	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$0.00	\$0.00
2	01 55 26	Traffic Control	1	L.S.	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00
3	31 23 00	Unclassified Excavation	28,334	CuYd	\$3.75	\$106,252.50
4	31 23 00	Borrow Excavation	548	CuYd	\$5.00	\$2,740.00
5	31 34 19	Geotextile Separator Fabric	32,928	SqYd	\$2.30	\$75,734.40
6	32 11 23	Aggregate Base Course	21,910.0	Ton	\$16.50	\$361,515.00
7	32 12 13.13	Emulsified Tack Coat	14.0	Ton	\$685.00	\$9,590.00
8	32 12 13.19	Emulsified Prime Coat	39.0	Ton	\$1,095.00	\$42,705.00
9	32 12 16	Asphalt Base/Surface Course	7,230.0	Ton	\$96.80	\$699,864.00
10	32 12 16	Asphalt Binder (PG 64-34)	478.0	Ton	\$560.00	\$267,680.00
11	32 16 00	Type B66 Curb and Gutter	8,374	Ft	\$24.00	\$200,976.00
12	32 16 00	Type P6 Curb and Gutter	301	Ft	\$24.00	\$7,224.00
13	32 16 00	6" Concrete Sidewalk	9,870	SqFt	\$9.50	\$93,765.00
14	32 16 00	6" PCC Fillet Section	230	SqYd	\$125.00	\$28,750.00
15	32 16 00	6" Concrete Valley Gutter	395	Ft	\$115.00	\$45,425.00
16	32 16 00	6" Concrete Dumpster Pad	581	SqFt	\$10.00	\$5,810.00
17	32 16 00	Type I Detectable Warning Panel	426	SqFt	\$60.00	\$25,560.00
18	32 92 19	Seeding and Fertilizing	4.0	Acre	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
19	32 92 19	Mulching	19,360	SqYd	\$0.40	\$7,744.00
20	33 39 13	2' x 3' Storm Sewer Inlet w/Type B Frame and Grate	13	Each	\$4,395.00	\$57,135.00
21	33 39 13	2' x 3' Storm Sewer Inlet w/Type E Frame and Grate and 10' x 10' Concrete Apron	1	Each	\$5,205.73	\$5,205.73
22	33 39 13	3' x 4' Storm Sewer Inlet w/Type B Frame and Grate	6	Each	\$5,688.18	\$34,129.08
23	33 39 13	4' x 4' Storm Sewer Inlet w/Type B Frame and Grate	1	Each	\$7,086.76	\$7,086.76
24	33 41 00	12" RCP	24	Ft	\$40.56	\$973.44
25	33 41 00	15" RCP	1,104	Ft	\$47.70	\$52,660.80
26	33 41 00	15" RCP Flared End	5	Each	\$905.74	\$4,528.70
27	33 41 00	18" RCP	412	Ft	\$59.40	\$24,472.80

**TERMINAL SITE IMPROVEMENTS  
WATERTOWN REGIONAL AIRPORT  
WATERTOWN, SOUTH DAKOTA  
AIP #3-46-0058-038-2021  
A-7495  
BID TABULATION  
6/29/2021**

**Bid Schedule B - Terminal Site Improvements (Landside)**

					<b>Duininck, Inc. Prinsburg, MN</b>	
<b>Item #</b>	<b>Spec #</b>	<b>Item Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>
28	33 41 00	18" RCP Flared End	1	Each	\$1,004.00	\$1,004.00
29	33 41 00	24" RCP	358	Ft	\$78.72	\$28,181.76
30	33 41 00	24" RCP Flared End	1	Each	\$1,095.65	\$1,095.65
31	33 41 00	30" RCP	105	Ft	\$104.62	\$10,985.10
32	SP-2	Geogrid	2,000	SqYd	\$4.00	\$8,000.00
33	Plans	Asphalt Pavement Removal (6" Nominal Depth)	4,728	SqYd	\$3.75	\$17,730.00
34	Plans	Remove and Dispose of Concrete Sidewalk	270	SqFt	\$5.00	\$1,350.00
35	Plans	Remove and Dispose of Storm Sewer/Culverts	141	Ft	\$16.09	\$2,268.69
36	Plans	Remove and Salvage Monument Signs	1	L.S.	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
37	Plans	Remove and Dispose of Sanitary Sewer Pipe	460	Ft	\$21.34	\$9,816.40
38	Plans	Remove and Dispose of Sanitary Sewer Manhole	1	Each	\$955.24	\$955.24
39	Plans	Remove and Dispose of Sanitary Sewer Cleanout	1	Each	\$525.00	\$525.00
40	Plans	Cap 8" Sanitary Sewer Wye	1	Each	\$1,105.91	\$1,105.91
41	Plans	Roadway/Parking Lot Signage	1	L.S.	\$38,775.00	\$38,775.00
42	Plans	Pavement Marking	1	L.S.	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00
43	Plans	Inlet Protection	22	Each	\$80.00	\$1,760.00
44	Plans	Culvert Protection	4	Each	\$100.00	\$400.00
45	Plans	9" Erosion Control Wattle	500	Ft	\$3.25	\$1,625.00
46	Plans	High Flow Silt Fence	1,160	Ft	\$3.00	\$3,480.00
47	Plans	Entrance Sign	1	L.S.	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
48	Plans	Terminal Sign	1	L.S.	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
49	Plans	Accent Wall	2	Each	\$50,000.00	\$100,000.00
50	Plans	Screen Wall	1	L.S.	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
51	Plans	Wayfinding Sign Type A	1	L.S.	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
52	Plans	Wayfinding Sign Type B-G	9	Each	\$650.00	\$5,850.00
53	Plans	Trash Enclosure	1	ALW	\$6,548.00	\$6,548.00
54	Plans	30' Flagpole	2	Each	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00

**TERMINAL SITE IMPROVEMENTS  
WATERTOWN REGIONAL AIRPORT  
WATERTOWN, SOUTH DAKOTA  
AIP #3-46-0058-038-2021  
A-7495  
BID TABULATION  
6/29/2021**

**Bid Schedule B - Terminal Site Improvements (Landside)**

					<b>Duininck, Inc. Prinsburg, MN</b>	
<b>Item #</b>	<b>Spec #</b>	<b>Item Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>
55	Plans	35' Flagpole	1	Each	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
56	Plans	Bench	4	Each	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00
57	Plans	Trash Receptacle	3	Each	\$11,500.00	\$34,500.00
58	Plans	Recycling Receptacle	3	Each	\$11,500.00	\$34,500.00
59	Plans	Concrete Apron	608	SqFt	\$13.00	\$7,904.00
60	Plans	Concrete Mow Edge	10	Ft	\$43.00	\$430.00
61	Plans	Concrete Planter Edge	104	Ft	\$16.00	\$1,664.00
62	Plans	Fertilizer	635	Lb	\$0.75	\$476.25
63	Plans	Irrigation	1	L.S.	\$77,500.00	\$77,500.00
64	Plans	Landscape Edging	300	Ft	\$6.00	\$1,800.00
65	Plans	Weed Barrier Fabric	1,024	SqYd	\$2.55	\$2,611.20
66	Plans	Rock Mulch	1,024	SqYd	\$18.00	\$18,432.00
67	Plans	2-1/2" Caliper Canopy Tree	34	Each	\$675.00	\$22,950.00
68	Plans	2" Caliper Ornamental Tree	21	Each	\$490.00	\$10,290.00
69	Plans	5-6' Ht. Multi-Stem Ornamental Tree	5	Each	\$490.00	\$2,450.00
70	Plans	4-5' Ht. Conifer Tree	10	Each	\$500.00	\$5,000.00
71	Plans	5-6' Ht. Conifer Tree	23	Each	\$500.00	\$11,500.00
72	Plans	#2 Deciduous Shrub	186	Each	\$50.00	\$9,300.00
73	Plans	#2 Conifer Shrub	28	Each	\$50.00	\$1,400.00
74	Plans	#1 Perennial	248	Each	\$25.00	\$6,200.00
75	Plans	#1 Ornamental Grass	27	Each	\$30.00	\$810.00
76	Plans	Sod	13,046	SqYd	\$4.00	\$52,184.00
77	L-110-5.1d	Non-Encased, Electrical Conduit, 1-Inch, Type II Sch. 40 PVC or SDR 13 HDPE, Including Trenching & Bacfilling	2,663	Ft	\$4.65	\$12,382.95
78	Div 26 05 33	Electrical Handhole	4	Each	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00
79	Div 26 05 46 Div 26 56 19	Parking Lot 35' Pole & Fixture - Single Fixture, Including Footing, Complete	4	Each	\$4,900.00	\$19,600.00
80	Div 26 05 46 Div 26 56 19	Parking Lot 30' Pole & Fixture - Single Fixture, Including Footing, Complete	1	Each	\$4,350.00	\$4,350.00

**TERMINAL SITE IMPROVEMENTS  
WATERTOWN REGIONAL AIRPORT  
WATERTOWN, SOUTH DAKOTA  
AIP #3-46-0058-038-2021  
A-7495  
BID TABULATION  
6/29/2021**

**Bid Schedule B - Terminal Site Improvements (Landside)**

					<b>Duininck, Inc. Prinsburg, MN</b>	
<b>Item #</b>	<b>Spec #</b>	<b>Item Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>
81	Div 26 05 46 Div 26 56 19	Parking Lot 35' Pole & Fixture - Dual Fixture, Including Footing, Complete	8	Each	\$5,470.00	\$43,760.00
82	Div 26 56 19	LED Lighted Pedestrian/Bollard	6	Each	\$1,770.00	\$10,620.00
83	Div 26 09 23	Terminal Building Utility Room Work & Equipment Installation, Including Wire & Conduit Installation Throughout Terminal Building, Complete	1	L.S.	\$420.00	\$420.00
84	Div 26 12 00	1-3/C #10 w/ GND Electrical Lighting Cable	2,463	Ft	\$3.30	\$8,127.90
85	Div 26 12 00	1-4/C #10 w/ GND Electrical Lighting Cable	200	Ft	\$4.25	\$850.00
86	Per Plan	Electrical Connection to Lighted Flag Pole (Flag Pole by Others)	3	Each	\$75.00	\$225.00
<b>Total Bid Schedule B</b>					<b>\$3,119,120.26</b>	

**Alternate Bid B1 - Parking Lot and Terminal Road Concrete Paving**

					<b>Duininck, Inc. Prinsburg, MN</b>	
<b>Item #</b>	<b>Spec #</b>	<b>Item Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>
6	32 11 23	Aggregate Base Course	(2,030.0)	Ton	\$16.50	-\$33,495.00
9	32 12 16	Asphalt Base/Surface Course	(4,254.0)	Ton	\$96.80	-\$411,787.20
10	32 12 16	Asphalt Binder (PG 64-34)	(276.0)	Ton	\$560.00	-\$154,560.00
B1	32 16 00	6" Concrete Pavement	164,680	SqFt	\$8.55	\$1,408,014.00
<b>Total Alternate Bid B1</b>					<b>\$808,171.80</b>	

<b>Total Bid Schedule A and Bid Schedule B</b>					<b>\$6,596,685.53</b>	
<b>Total Bid Schedule A, Bid Schedule B, and Alternate Bid B1</b>					<b>\$7,404,857.33</b>	

**TERMINAL SITE IMPROVEMENTS  
WATERTOWN REGIONAL AIRPORT  
WATERTOWN, SOUTH DAKOTA  
AIP #3-46-0058-038-2021  
A-7495  
BID TABULATION  
6/29/2021**

**Bid Schedule C - Passenger Boarding Bridge**

					<b>JBT Aero Tech Corporation Ogden, UT</b>	
<b>Item #</b>	<b>Spec #</b>	<b>Item Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>
1	PBB	Passenger Boarding Bridge	1	L.S.	\$657,443.00	\$657,443.00
2	PBB	400 Hz Ground Power Unit (90 KVA Combo Unit)	1	L.S.	\$40,098.00	\$40,098.00
3	PBB	Preconditioned Air Unit (30 Ton PCA Unit)	1	L.S.	\$71,427.00	\$71,427.00
4	PBB	Installation of Equipment	1	L.S.	\$182,741.00	\$182,741.00
5	PBB	Freight	1	L.S.	\$41,883.00	\$41,883.00
<b>Total Bid Schedule C</b>						<b>\$993,592.00</b>

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE FOREGOING IS AN ACCURATE REPRESENTATION AND TABULATION OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED AND THAT THE MATHEMATICS HAVE BEEN CHECKED AND IS TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE CORRECT:

PROJECT ENGINEER: Michael A. Schmid DATE: 6-29-2021